DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
AIR QUALITY DIVISION
Permit Application Analysis
AP-9199
NAME OF FIRM: Ultra Resources, Inc.
NAME OF FACILITY: Drill Rig Fleet
FACILITY LOCATION: Sublette County, Wyoming
TYPE OF OPERATION: Drill Rig Fleet

The format presented in Appendix D shall be utilized to satisfy reporting requirements for the
Division’s annual emission inventory, which shall be submitted by March 31 of the following
calendar year.
16. That drill rigs, boilers or engines that are subject to the conditions of this permit may be replaced
without modifying this permit.  Ultra Resources, Inc. shall provide notifications as required by
Conditions 5 and 6 of this permit.  The replacement drill rig(s)/engine(s)/boiler(s) shall comply
with the conditions of this permit.
17. Ultra Resources, Inc. shall obtain and maintain proper land use planning documentation.
18. All records required under this permit shall be kept for a period of at least five (5) years and shall
be made available to the Division upon request.
19. That should drill rig engine(s) meet the definition of a stationary source, Ultra Resources, Inc.
shall comply with all state and federal regulations applicable for stationary sources.
20. Ultra Resources, Inc. shall comply with all local, state, and federal rules and regulations
applicable to the drill rig fleet.
AppNum Company Facility PermitNumber PermitDate CurrentVOC CurrentNOx BaseVOC BaseNOx DeltaVOC DeltaNOx OffsetVOC OffsetNOx DemoComments
6944 Ultra Resources Riverside 9-2 PAD CT-6944 4/8/2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 offsets are under AP-9374 tracking log
7101 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 4-9 PAD MD-7101 4/15/2008 15.2 18.2 22.2 18 -7 0.2 -7 0.2
Permit Actions: MD-7101     Notes: short form app / removed
dehydration unit / decline in production
7733 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 7-3 PAD MD-7733 7/23/2008 offset information is under AP-9377 tracking log
8765 Ultra Resources Central Gathering Facility #1 CT-8765 5/20/2009 15 12.8 0 0 15 12.8 22.5 14.1 Permit Actions: CT-8765     Notes: Liquids Gathering System
8764 Ultra Resources Central Gathering Facility #3 CT-8764 5/20/2009 15.8 15.4 0 0 15.8 15.4 23.7 16.9 Permit Actions: CT-8764     Notes: Liquids Gathering System
7655 Ultra Resources Stud Horse Butte 14-21 MD-7655 6/2/2009 11.4 4 20.5 2.6 -9.1 1.4 -9.1 1.4 Permit Actions: MD-7655     Notes:
7656 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 15-26WDW CT-7656 6/2/2009 2.7 4.3 0 0 2.7 4.3 2.7 4.3 Permit Actions: CT-7656     Notes:
8926 Ultra Resources CGF#3 Offsets wv-8926 7/1/2009 0 0 119.6 45.5 -119.6 -45.5 -119.6 -45.5
Permit Actions: wv-8926     Notes: eliminate wellsite flashing,
combustor, and loading emissions, VMT
8927 Ultra Resources CGF#1 Offsets wv-8927 7/1/2009 0 0 61.7 21.3 -61.7 -21.3 -61.7 -21.3
Permit Actions: wv-8927     Notes: eliminate wellsite flashing,
combustor, and loading emissions, VMT
7676 Ultra Resources Boulder 10-32 PAD CT-7676 7/16/2009 3.1 3.2 3.9 3.4 -0.8 -0.2 -0.8 -0.2 Permit Actions: CT-7676     Notes: decline in production
6946 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 4-23 CT-6946 7/16/2009 2.7 1.7 3.1 1.7 -0.4 0 -0.4 0 Permit Actions: CT-6946     Notes: controlling pneumatic pumps
7737 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 6-4 PAD MD-7737 7/16/2009 5.8 5.6 9.1 6.2 -3.3 -0.6 -3.3 -0.6 Permit Actions: MD-7737     Notes: decline in production
7738 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 11d-15d PAD MD-7738 7/16/2009 4.7 4 5.6 4.2 -0.9 -0.2 -0.9 -0.2 Permit Actions: MD-7738     Notes: decline in production
7735 Ultra Resources Boulder 14-34 PAD MD-7735 7/16/2009 4.2 4.8 5.3 5 -1.1 -0.2 -1.1 -0.2 Permit Actions: MD-7735     Notes: decline in production
6945 Ultra Resources Boulder 10A-30 CT-6945 7/16/2009 2 1.6 3.5 2.8 -1.5 -1.2 -1.5 -1.2 Permit Actions: CT-6945     Notes: decline in production
7094 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 1-10 PAD MD-8313 7/16/2009 offset information under AP-8313 tracking log
7100 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 16-5 PAD MD-8320 7/16/2009 offset information under AP-8320 tracking log
7099 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 9-15 PAD MD-8317 7/16/2009 offset information under AP-8317 tracking log
7098 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 3-10 PAD MD-8314 7/16/2009 offset information under AP-8314 tracking log
7097 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 2-8 PAD MD-7097 7/16/2009 6.5 5 5.6 4.1 0.9 0.9 1.4 1 Permit Actions: MD-7097     Notes:
7096 Ultra Resources Riverside 5-2 Facility MD-7096 7/16/2009 18.5 12.3 10.4 8.3 8.1 4 12.2 4.4 Permit Actions: MD-7096     Notes:
7095 Ultra Resources Mesa 7-34 Facility MD-7095 7/16/2009 15.8 10.8 19.2 11.8 -3.4 -1 -3.4 -1 Permit Actions: MD-7095     Notes: decline in production
7391 Ultra Resources Mesa 4-34 PAD MD-7391 7/16/2009 7.8 4.9 10.1 5.4 -2.3 -0.5 -2.3 -0.5 Permit Actions: MD-7391     Notes: decline in production
7678 Ultra Resources Boulder 10-31 PAD CT-7678 7/16/2009 3.1 3.2 2.2 1.7 0.9 1.5 1.4 1.7 Permit Actions: CT-7678     Notes:
7398 Ultra Resources Riverside 10d-23 CT-7398 7/16/2009 2 2.7 2.2 2.8 -0.2 -0.1 -0.2 -0.1 Permit Actions: CT-7398     Notes: decline in production
7093 Ultra Resources Riverside 1-4 Facility MD-7093 7/16/2009 10.5 9.3 4.7 4.1 5.8 5.2 8.7 5.7 Permit Actions: MD-7093     Notes:
7677 Ultra Resources Stewart Point 10-8 PAD CT-7677 7/16/2009 2.2 2.2 2.7 2.3 -0.5 -0.1 -0.5 -0.1 Permit Actions: CT-7677     Notes: decline in production
7679 Ultra Resources Boulder 12a-33 PAD MD-7679 7/16/2009 3.9 3.5 5.8 4.1 -1.9 -0.6 -1.9 -0.6 Permit Actions: MD-7679     Notes: decline in production
7680 Ultra Resources Riverside 10-25 PAD CT-7680 7/16/2009 2.2 1.7 2.6 1.8 -0.4 -0.1 -0.4 -0.1 Permit Actions: CT-7680     Notes:
Chapter 6, Section 2c(ii) Demonstration
AppNum Company Facility PermitNumber PermitDate CurrentVOC CurrentNOx BaseVOC BaseNOx DeltaVOC DeltaNOx OffsetVOC OffsetNOx DemoComments
Chapter 6, Section 2c(ii) Demonstration
7681 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 15-11 PAD CT-7681 7/16/2009 3.8 2.1 5.7 2.5 -1.9 -0.4 -1.9 -0.4 Permit Actions: CT-7681     Notes: decline in production
7734 Ultra Resources Riverside 11-14 PAD MD-7734 7/16/2009 5.4 3.4 3 3.1 2.4 0.3 3.6 0.3 Permit Actions: MD-7734     Notes:
7393 Ultra Resources Mesa 15-27 PAD MD-7393 7/16/2009 6.7 7.4 7.6 7.7 -0.9 -0.3 -0.9 -0.3 Permit Actions: MD-7393     Notes: decline in production
8316 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 6-5 Pad MD-8316 7/16/2009 13.1 11 11.5 8 1.6 3 2.4 3.3
Permit Actions: MD-8316     Notes: controlled previously
uncontrolled pneumatic pumps
8031 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 9-14 Pad CT-8031 7/16/2009 3.9 2.1 9.5 3.4 -5.6 -1.3 -5.6 -1.3 Permit Actions: CT-8031     Notes: decline in production
8314 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 3-10 Pad MD-8314 7/16/2009 13.1 14.1 18.7 14.6 -5.6 -0.5 -5.6 -0.5 Permit Actions: MD-8314     Notes: decline in production
8317 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 9-15 Pad MD-8317 7/16/2009 5.1 4.2 4.3 4 0.8 0.2 1.2 0.2 Permit Actions: MD-8317     Notes:
8318 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 10-9 Pad MD-8318 7/16/2009 4.3 3.5 1.5 1.7 2.8 1.8 4.2 2 Permit Actions: MD-8318     Notes:
8319 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 14-5 Pad CT-8319 7/16/2009 10.8 8.6 11.1 8.9 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 Permit Actions: CT-8319     Notes: decline in production
8320 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 16-5 Facility MD-8320 7/16/2009 17.5 16 13.9 14.5 3.6 1.5 5.4 1.7 Permit Actions: MD-8320     Notes:
8321 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 15-10 Pad MD-8321 7/16/2009 6.4 4.5 5 2.8 1.4 1.7 2.1 1.9
Permit Actions: MD-8321     Notes: controlled previously
uncontrolled pneumatic pumps
8322 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 16-4 Pad MD-8322 7/16/2009 12.7 9 9.5 6.1 3.2 2.9 4.8 3.2
Permit Actions: MD-8322     Notes: controlled previously
uncontrolled pneumatic pumps
8323 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 8-11 Pad CT-8323 7/16/2009 6.9 3.9 0 0 6.9 3.9 10.4 4.3 Permit Actions: CT-8323     Notes:
8313 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 1-10 Pad MD-8313 7/16/2009 25.6 17 22.6 14.1 3 2.9 4.5 3.2 Permit Actions: MD-8313     Notes:
9379 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 10-24 Pad CT-8030 7/16/2009 7 3 4.1 2.1 2.9 0.9 4.4 1 Permit Actions: AP-9379     Notes:
9378 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 16-5 Facility MD-8320 7/16/2009 10.8 12.2 9.2 12.6 1.6 -0.4 2.4 -0.4
Permit Actions: AP-9378     Notes: less heaters than previous
permit
9376 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 1-10 Pad MD-8313 7/16/2009 5.8 12.3 6.2 11.9 -0.4 0.4 -0.4 0.4
Permit Actions: AP-9376/MD-8313     Notes: decline in
production
8022 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 16-5 Facility MD-8320 7/16/2009 offset information under AP-8320  tracking log
8023 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 16-10 Pad MD-8023 7/16/2009 5 5.2 4.7 5 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.2 Permit Actions: MD-8023     Notes:
8024 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 14-5 Pad CT-8319 7/16/2009 offset information under AP-8319 tracking log
8026 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 3-10 Pad MD-8314 7/16/2009 offset information under AP-8314 tracking log
8027 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 1-10 Pad MD-8313 7/16/2009 offset information under AP-8313 tracking log
8028 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 15-3 CT-8028 7/16/2009 2.8 1.8 5.4 2.5 -2.6 -0.7 -2.6 -0.7 Permit Actions: CT-8028     Notes: decline in production
8029 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 9-8 Pad CT-8029 7/16/2009 2 1.7 2.6 1.9 -0.6 -0.2 -0.6 -0.2 Permit Actions: CT-8029     Notes: decline in production
8030 Ultra Resources Warbonnet 10-24 Pad CT-8030 7/16/2009 4.1 2.1 6.1 2.8 -2 -0.7 -2 -0.7 Permit Actions: CT-8030     Notes: decline in production
9199 Ultra Resources Drill Rig Fleet 41.8 553.7 36 987.9 5.8 -434.2 8.7 -434.2
Drill rig offsets, to be adjusted in 2011 to reflect 2012 proposed
emissions
Totals 369.7 830 518.2 1275.2 -148.5 -445.2 -107 -439.2